Filing Date: 9/16/2014

Filing Entity: VZTC - VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Transmittal Number: 1289

Mid Year TRS/Reg Fee True Up Exogenous (VZTC91614)

TARIFF / JURISDICTION

FCC1
Washington, D.C.
Maryland
Virginia
Delaware

New Jersey
Pennsylvania

FCC 11
Verizon New York Inc.

Verizon New England Inc.

FCC 14
CALIFORNIA
FLORIDA
PENNSYLVANIA
TEXAS
VIRGINIA

FCC 16
CALIFORNIA
NORTH CAROLINA
PENNSYLVANIA
TEXAS

VIRGINIA

PROPOSED PICC RATES

MULTILINE BUSINESS

0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

0.000000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.98
0.00
0.20

CENTREX

0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

0.000000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.98
0.00
0.20

PRI ISDN

0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

0.000000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
4.90
0.00
1.00

Figure 3



